

PRESS RELEASE

REGULATORY INFORMATION

Rome, 19 October 2023 - ENAV S.p.A., which has been listed on the Mercato Telematico Azionario MTA (now EXM – Euronext Milan) operated by Borsa Italiana S.p.A. since 26 July 2016, in accordance with the provisions of the Instructions to the Regulations for Markets Organized and Managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A. (Title IA.2, Section IA.2.1, Article IA.2.1.3), following the admission of ENAV S.p.A. assets to trading on the Italian Derivatives Market (IDEM), informs that the expected month for the payment of any dividend related to the FY 2023 results, if the ordinary Shareholders' Meeting decides on it, is May 2024.

ENAV S.p.A. emphasizes that no decision has been made regarding the Company's dividend policy, the potential distribution of the dividend and its payment, because this is an exclusive competence of the Shareholders' Meeting, which will be held for the approval of the consolidated financial statements of the ENAV Group and of the draft financial statements of ENAV S.p.A. as of 31 December 2023. This communication is provided exclusively to comply with Borsa Italiana S.p.A. and has not any predicted value.